



Via Video Conferencing

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15101/2021 & CM APPL. 47605/2021 (stay), CM. APPLN. 9969/2022 (delay of 17 days in filing counter affidavit)

CHINMAY CHANDRAMATHI
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Arunima Dwivedi and Ms. Swati
Jhunhunwala, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

25.02.2022

CM. APPLN. 9969/2022 (delay of 17 days in filing counter affidavit)

1. This is an application filed by the respondents seeking condonation of delay in filing the counter affidavit.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the accompanying counter affidavit is taken on record.
3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15101/2021

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for, and is granted, four weeks' time to file a rejoinder.
5. List on 06.07.2022.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2022/ms