



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15101/2021 & CM APPL. 47605/2021**

**CHINMAY CHANDRAMATHI COLLEGE
OF EDUCATION**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash, Ms. Ashi Sharma
and Ms. Swati Jhunhunwala,
Advocates.

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION AND ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Govind Manoharan, Mr. Nakul
Rajan and Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

09.09.2022

1. It is noticed that the name of counsel for Petitioner has been wrongly noted in the order dated 06th July, 2022. Let the appearance of the Advocate be corrected and read as “Ms. Arunima Dwivedi”.
2. Mr. Ved Prakash, counsel for Petitioner, seeks a short accommodation on the ground that Ms. Arunima Dwivedi is held up in another court.
3. Pleadings are complete.
4. List for hearing on 05th December, 2022.
5. In the meantime, parties are directed to file a brief note of submissions, not exceeding three pages, along with relevant case law(s), if any, at least one week before the next date of hearing.



6. The application seeking condonation of delay in filing counter-affidavit [CM APPL. 9969/2022] has already been allowed *vide* order dated 25th February, 2022. Registry is directed not to reflect the same in the cause list.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2022

d.negi