



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15101/2021 & CM APPL. 47605/2021

CHINMAY CHANDRAMATHI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Mr. Aakash
Pathak, Ms. Swati and Ms. Pinky
Pawar, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nakul Rajan and Ms. Shivalika
Rudrabatla, Advs. for NCTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.12.2022

1. An adjournment is sought on account of non-availability of the learned arguing counsel for the respondents.
2. At request, renotify on 19.04.2023.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 5, 2022/dss