



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15101/2021 & CM APPL. 47605/2021**

CHINMAY CHANDRAMATHI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Arunima Dwivedi and Ms.Pinky
Pawar, Advocate.

Versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Govind Manoharan and Ms.Apurva
Singh, Advocate for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

19.04.2023

%

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, list this matter on 18.08.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 19, 2023/MJ