



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15101/2021 & CM APPL. 47605/2021

CHINMAY CHANDRAMATHI COLLEGE OF  
EDUCATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Swati Jhunjhunwala, Ms. Pinky  
Pawar, GP and Mr. Aakash Pathak,  
Advocates

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION  
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**30.07.2024**

%

1. On 09.09.2022, a short accommodation has been sought on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner. On 18.08.2023, adjournment was sought on behalf of learned counsel for petitioner. On 07.12.2023, again adjournment was sought on behalf of petitioner on the ground that arguing counsel was not available.
2. Today also, adjournment has been sought on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner as the main counsel is suffering from high fever and, therefore, is not available today.
3. Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to address arguments.
4. List on 23.12.2024.



5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**JULY 30, 2024/zp**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*