



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15101/2021 & CM APPL. 47605/2021**

**CHINMAY CHANDRAMATHI
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi and Ms. Swati
Jhunjhunwala, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **23.12.2024**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 19.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 23, 2024/p