



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15101/2021 and CM APPL. 47605/2021

CHINMAY CHANDRAMATHI COLLEGE OF
EDUCATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi and Ms. Swati
Jhunjhunwala, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
22.09.2025

%

It is already 5.30 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 02.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/jg