



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15101/2021 & CM APPL. 47605/2021

CHINMAY CHANDRAMATHI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Arunima Dwivedi and Ms Swati
Jhunjhunwala, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Adv Mohinder Rupal Adv Hardik
Rupal Adv Aishwarya Malhotra Adv Tripta
Sharma

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

1. Ms. Malhotra, learned counsel for the respondents requests for a short accommodation as the office has recently been engaged.
2. At her request, list on 28.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026 / (MS)