



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15101/2021**

CHINMAY CHANDRAMATHI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Swati Jhunhunwala Advocate**

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

List on 08.09.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026